



## Smoked Salmon (Cold) Specification

<b>MANUFACTURER</b>	Chapel and Swan	<b>EC APPROVAL</b>	SM 038
<b>OFFICE</b>	01638 577536	<b>EMERGENCY</b>	07946 076934
<b>ADDRESS</b>	Chapel and Swan Smokehouse Units 1-2 rear of 75 Chapel Street Exning	<b>POSTCODE</b>	CB8 7HB

<b>NAME</b>	Cold Smoked Salmon
<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	Ready to eat smoked salmon, produced in a food safe environment, free from foreign bodies, supplied packed
<b>APPEARANCE</b>	Cured and smoked salmon - sliced or unsliced - pinky orange
<b>TEXTURE</b>	Delicate, soft salmon meat
<b>FLAVOUR</b>	Smoky salty salmon
<b>AROMA</b>	Smoked salmon
<b>GMO</b>	No
<b>SUPPLIERS</b>	All ingredients are sourced from approved suppliers
<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	Salmon (98%), salt (2%)
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	Fish
<b>SHELF LIFE</b>	24 days from production, min 21 days delivered
<b>PACK SIZE</b>	see PACKING
<b>WEIGHT DETAILS</b>	see PACKING
<b>PACKAGING</b>	see PACKING
<b>INTENDED USE</b>	General consumption as ready to eat fish
<b>STORAGE</b>	Chilled below 3C

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Average values	Amount per 100g
Energy (kj)	750
Energy (kcal)	180
Protein	23
Carbohydrate (by difference)	0.1
- of which sugars	<0.10
Fat	9
- of which saturates	1.7
Fibre	<0.1
Sodium	3.5

## MICROBIOLOGICAL INFORMATION

Parameter	Target	Unacceptable
Aerobic Colony Count	<10 <sup>3</sup>	>10 <sup>3</sup>
Staph Aureus	<20	>100
Salmonella	Absent	Present
C Perfringens	<10	>100
Listeria	Absent	Present
E Coli	<10	>100
Enteroc's	<100	>1000
Bacillus Cereus	<20	>100
Pseudomonas	<200	>10 <sup>4</sup>

## SAMPLE LABEL

see pack

**ALLERGENS / FOOD INTOLERANCE**

	YES / NO	COMMENTS
Milk / Milk Products / Lactose	No	
Egg / Egg Products	No	
Wheat and Derivatives	No	
Gluten	No	
Corn / Maize and Derivatives	No	
Soya and Derivatives	No	
Mustard	No	
Celery and Celeriac	No	
Yeast	No	
Salt added	Yes	In brine solution
Sugar added	No	
Peanuts and Peanut Oil	No	
Other Nuts and Oil	No	
Sesame Seed and Oil	No	
Additives	No	
Beef and Derivatives	No	
Molluscs	No	
Coconut and Derivatives	No	
Crustaceans	No	
Fish	Yes	
Suitable for Vegetarians	No	
Suitable for Vegans	No	
Antioxidants	No	
Colourings	No	
Flavourings	No	
Preservatives	No	
Sweeteners	No	